
Legend
Entrances

Walkways

U100: Main Route

Secondary roads

Parking

Buildings

UFS Bloemfontein
Campus map



UFS Bloemfontein 
Campus map

Name No
Communication Science 32a
Computer Laboratory 139
Conlaurês Residence 147
CR de Wet Bophelong Building 103
Cricket Clubhouse 65
CTL (inside the UFS-Sasol Library) 60a
Eagles Nest 34
Economic And Management Sciences Building 144
Emily Hobhouse Residence 109
Engineering Sciences Building 27b
Equitas Building 44
Examination Centre 42
First University Building 22
Flippie Groenewoud Building: Block A 9
Francois Retief Building: Block A 30
Genetics Administration Block A 154
Genmin Lectorium 61
Geography Building 3
Geology 47
Geology Core Store 156
George du Toit Administration Building 16
Greenhouse And Store 39
Groundwater Studies 27a
H van der Merwe Scholtz Hall 18
Harmony Residence / Kovsie-Inn 150
Health Science Building 169
Health Sciences Nursing Academemic & Research Space 91b
Housing & Residence Affairs House 123
Idalia Loots Building 17
James Moroka Building 142b
Johannes Brill Building 43
Karee Residence 115
Kestell Residence 110
Khayalami Residence 125
Kopanong Church 167
Kovsie Washing Services 128
Mabaleng Building 130b
Mabaleng Building 130c
Madelief Residence 120
Main Building 1
Marula Residence 118
Mathematical Sciences Building 5
Meteorology Building (West Campus) 13e
Microbial, Biochemical and Food Biotechnology 28
Modular Lecture Venue 165
Muller Potgieter Building 142a
National Control Laboratory 29a
Netball Clubhouse 64
NJ van der Merwe Residence 111
Odeion 46a
Odeion School of music 46b
Outeniqua Residence 148
Pellies Park 35
Pharmacology And Physiology: Block A 80
Physics Building 4
Pres Steyn Cottage No 2 85.2
Pres Steyn Cottage No 3 85.3
Pres Steyn Cottage No 4 85.4
Pres Steyn Cottage No 5 85.5
Pres Steyn Cottage No 6 85.6
President Steyn Residence 112
Protection Services 45
Protection Services Offices : No 1 85.1
Protection Services Parade Room 45a
Provisioning 32b
Psychology Building 7
Quantity Surveying And Construction Management 79
RAG Place 57
Reitz Senior Residence 107a
Roosmaryn Residence 126
Scaena 21
School of Financial Planning Law Building 152
Science Education (Sci-Ed) Building 62a
Shimla Park 74
SHU 8 (Student Housing Unit 8) 162
Soccer Clubhouse 38
Soetdoring Residence 116
Sports Bureau 93
Sports Centre 131
Sports Storage Building: Assembly Building: West Campus 77
Stabilis Annex 24
Stabilis Lecture Halls 25
Stef Coetzee Building 23
Storeroom Facilities (Old Supervisor’s House) 41b
Substation: Animal Research Centre 29b
Teacher Training Building 143
Thakaneng Bridge 8

Name No
Theology Building 15
Toilet Block: West Campus 75
Tswelopele Residence 119
UFS Visitor Centre 157
UFS-Sasol Library 60
University Estates 161
Varsity Kidz Pre-School 146
Vergeet-My-Nie Residence 121
Veritas Day Residence 113
Villa Bravado Residence 105a
Visitors’ Terminus (Taxi Rank) 138
Visual Media Hub Building 159
Wag-n-Bietjie Residence 117
Wekkie Saayman Building 102d
Welwitchia Residence 122
Western Substation 63
Winkie Direko Building 62
Workshop: Technical /Electric 32c
Wynand Mouton Theatre 59

Security Gates
No Name
G1 Security Access Gate (Maingate)
G2 Security Access Gate (Roosmaryn)
G3 Security Access Gate (Wynand Mouton Ave)
G4 Security Access Gate  (Furstenburg)
G5 Security Access Gate (Df Malherbe Avenue)

Parking
No Name
P1 Central Campus P10 George du Toit Building
P2 Callie Human Centre P11 Scaena Theatre
P3 Main Building P12 Sports Centre
P4 Odeion P13 Centenary Complex
P5 Thakaneng Bridge P14 Stef Coetzee Building (Reserved)
P6 Thakaneng Bridge P15 Stabilis (Reserved)
P7 Library P16 Flippie Groenewoud Building 

(Reserved)
P8 Library | Parexel P17 Dekaan Street (Reserved)
P9 Francois Retief Building P18 Main Building (Reserved)

Buildings by numbers
No Name
1 Main Building
2 Chemistry Building
3 Geography Building
4 Physics Building
5 Mathematical Sciences Building
6 Biology Building
6e Biology Building
7 Psychology Building
8 Thakaneng Bridge
9 Flippie Groenewoud Building: Block A
10a Agriculture Building
11 Agriculture Greenhouse
13a Agriculture Metabolism Building
13b Agriculture Small-Stock Research Building
13e Meteorology Building (West Campus)
14 Agriculture Meteorology Building
15 Theology Building
16 George du Toit Administration Building
17 Idalia Loots Building
18 H van der Merwe Scholtz Hall
19 Callie Human Centre
20 Botho Building
21 Scaena
22 First University Building
23 Stef Coetzee Building
24 Stabilis Annex
25 Stabilis Lecture Halls
26 Architecture Building
27a Groundwater Studies
27b Engineering Sciences Building
28 Microbial, Biochemical and Food Biotechnology
28b Biotechnology Building
29 Animal Research Centre
29a National Control Laboratory
29b Substation: Animal Research Centre
30 Francois Retief Building: Block A
32a Communication Science
32b Provisioning
32c Workshop: Technical /Electric
34 Eagles Nest
35 Pellies Park
38 Soccer Clubhouse
39 Greenhouse And Store
41a Bioinformatics
41b Storeroom Facilities (Old Supervisor’s House)
42 Examination Centre
43 Johannes Brill Building
43a Benito Khotseng Building
44 Equitas Building
45 Protection Services
45a Protection Services Parade Room
46a Odeion
46b Odeion School of music
47 Geology
57 RAG Place
59 Wynand Mouton Theatre
60 UFS-Sasol Library
60a CTL (inside the UFS-Sasol Library)
61 Genmin Lectorium
62 Winkie Direko Building
62a Science Education (Sci-Ed) Building
63 Western Substation
64 Netball Clubhouse
65 Cricket Clubhouse
72 Astro Clubhouse
73a Astro Hockey Fields
74 Shimla Park
75 Toilet Block: West Campus
77 Sports Storage Building: Assembly Building: West Campus
79 Quantity Surveying And Construction Management
80 Pharmacology And Physiology: Block A
82 Centlec Universitas Distribution Centre
85.1 Protection Services Offices : No 1
85.2 Pres Steyn Cottage No 2
85.3 Pres Steyn Cottage No 3
85.4 Pres Steyn Cottage No 4
85.5 Pres Steyn Cottage No 5
85.6 Pres Steyn Cottage No 6
90 Albert Wessels Auditorium
91 Benedictus Kok Building
91b Health Sciences Nursing Academemic & Research Space
92 Bureau For Student Counselling & Health
93 Sports Bureau
101 Centenary Complex
102a Abraham Fischer Residence

No Name
102d Wekkie Saayman Building
103 CR de Wet Bophelong Building
104a Armentum Residence
105a Villa Bravado Residence
106 Beyers Naudé House
107a Reitz Senior Residence
109 Emily Hobhouse Residence
110 Kestell Residence
111 NJ van der Merwe Residence
112 President Steyn Residence
113 Veritas Day Residence
114 Akasia Residence
115 Karee Residence
116 Soetdoring Residence
117 Wag-n-Bietjie Residence
118 Marula Residence
119 Tswelopele Residence
120 Madelief Residence
121 Vergeet-My-Nie Residence
122 Welwitchia Residence
123 Housing & Residence Affairs House
125 Khayalami Residence
126 Roosmaryn Residence
128 Kovsie Washing Services
130b Mabaleng Building
130c Mabaleng Building
130d Claerhout Building
131 Sports Centre
136 Beyers Naudé  - Residence Head Home
138 Visitors’ Terminus (Taxi Rank)
139 Computer Laboratory
142a Muller Potgieter Building
142b James Moroka Building
143 Teacher Training Building
144 Economic And Management Sciences Building
145 Clinical Skills Unit
146 Varsity Kidz Pre-School
147 Conlaurês Residence
148 Outeniqua Residence
150 Harmony Residence / Kovsie-Inn
152 School of Financial Planning Law Building
154 Genetics Administration Block A
156 Geology Core Store
157 UFS Visitor Centre
159 Visual Media Hub Building
161 University Estates
162 SHU 8 (Student Housing Unit 8)
165 Modular Lecture Venue
166 Academy For Multilingualism
167 Kopanong Church
168a,b Central Heatpump Building (Reitz)
169 Health Science Building

Buildings by name
Name No
Abraham Fischer Residence 102a
Academy For Multilingualism 166
Agriculture Building 10a
Agriculture Greenhouse 11
Agriculture Metabolism Building 13a
Agriculture Meteorology Building 14
Agriculture Small-Stock Research Building 13b
Akasia Residence 114
Albert Wessels Auditorium 90
Animal Research Centre 29
Architecture Building 26
Armentum Residence 104a
Astro Clubhouse 72
Astro Hockey Fields 73a
Benedictus Kok Building 91
Benito Khotseng Building 43a
Beyers Naudé  - Residence Head Home 136
Beyers Naudé House 106
Bioinformatics 41a
Biology Building 6
Biology Building 6e
Biotechnology Building 28b
Botho Building 20
Bureau For Student Counselling & Health 92
Callie Human Centre 19
Centenary Complex 101
Centlec Universitas Distribution Centre 82
Central Heatpump Building (Reitz) 168a,b
Chemistry Building 2
Claerhout Building 130d
Clinical Skills Unit 145

Inspiring excellence, transforming lives through quality, impact, and care.
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